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Schedule of Fees
2023 — 2024

New Students

Registration/Processing Fee (non-refundable) ..................... $900.00

Returning Students

Re-enrollment (per student; non-refundable)

Due March 17,2023 .......... $500.00

Annual Tuition
SINGLE ..o $13,900.00
Sibling with Discount (10% per additional child) .............. $12,510.00
Materials Fee. ..o, $500.00

Tuition Payment Plans (all non-refundable)

Annual payment for the entire year due by July 15, 2023
(5% discount when paid in full)

Two bi-annual payments-first payment due July 15, and December 15, 2023
(2.5% discount)

Ten monthly payments - due on the 15* of each month with the first payment due
July 15, 2023, followed by consecutive payments from September 15, 2023 — May 15,

2024 (a $50 late fee will be charged unless a prior arrangement is made with the director)

Optional Programs — Lunches: $6.00 per lunch available in $60.00 increments
After-care: $20.00 per day ($10.00/hr.) in $100.00 increments

Parent Participation Program

45 hours of volunteer work per school year required; an additional fee of $25/hour will
be applied for all unfulfilled hours.



